INCLINATION REPORT

OPERATOR (Getty 0il Company ADDRESS PO Box 730, Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

LEASE NAME_ State "AC" WELL NO.__ 2 FIELD

LOCATION _Section 5, T-19S, R-37E, Lea County, New Mexico

ANGLE DISPLACEMENT

DEPTH INCLINAT ION DEGREES DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATED
500 1 8.7500 8.7500
731 3/4 3.0261 11.7761
980 1 4,3575 16.1336
1222 1 1/4 5.2756 21.4092
1459 1 1/4 5.1666 26,5758
1748 1 172 7.5718 34.1476
1995 2 8.6203 42,7679
2242 2 8.6203 51.3882
2447 1 1/4 4.4690 55.8572
2714 1 1/4 5.8206 61.6778
2951 1 172 5.9013 67.5791
3202 1 172 6.2499 73.8290
3680 1 8.3650 82.1940
3950 1 172 7.0740 89.2680

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief,

CACTUS DRILLING COMPANY

in‘\ A (getr

TITLE John Ayers, Office Manager

AFF IDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared John Ayers

known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making
deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator
of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief such
well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

Yk Agenc

AFFIANT'S SIGh RE

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 30th ¢, £ November , 1979
, ;10N EXFIRES WARCH 1, 1720 /.‘? R .
MY COMMISSION EXPi ARG (o /\/m el
Notary Public in and foy/the County
SEAL 6f Lea, State of New Mexico



